Productspecificatie en conformiteitsverklaring

111110700 sal.deksel rond trp. 115 102-D (laag)

Datum: 22-09-2020

foodpartners

Productspecificatie

Artikelnummer: 111110700
Artikelomschrijving: sal.deksel rond trp. 115 102-D (laag)
Barcode:
Afmetingen 1159
Materiaal thermovorm polypropyleen
Kleur helder
Aantal per doos 1000
Netto gewicht 3,9 kg.
Bruto gewicht 4,3 kg.
Aantal per pallet 20 dozen
Weidelco BV
Piter Terpstrawei 28 Postbus 250 E-mail: info@weidelco.nl BTW nr: NL81.58.60.390.B01
8914 BJ Leeuwarden 8901 BB Leeuwarden Website: www.weidelco.nl ING Bank: NL92INGB0658 280 813

Telefoon: 088-28 000 00 KvK Leeuwarden 0111 4281 BIC: INGBNL2A



Productspecificatie en conformiteitsverklaring

111110700 sal.deksel rond trp. 115 102-D (laag)

Datum: 22-09-2020

foodpartners ‘

Declaration of compliance
With the legislation for materials and articles intended to come into
Contact with foodstuffs

We certify that food packaging films are produced only with components that fulfil the requirements on
products, intended for use in direct contact with food, as described in the latest revisions of food contact
regulations. This products is supplied in compliance with:

EU regulatory status of the product

= Commission regulation EC No. 2023/2006 (GMP)
Product has been manufactured in accordance with relevant requirements of Commission
Regulation EC No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food.

= Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Traceability)
Manufacturer/importer has system in place fulfilling the relevant aspects on traceability as
required in article 17.1 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

= Regulation (EC) 282/2008 (Recycling)
The product does not contain recycled materials that falls under this regulation (EC) 282/2008.

= Regulation (EC) 450/2009 (Active and intelligent packaging materials) The product does not fall
under the regulation for Active and Intelligent packaging materials.

Used monomers and additives
» Plastic Regulation 10/2011/EC
Product has been manufactured only with monomers, other starting substances and additives
that are authorized under the Plastic Regulation 10/2011/EC (up to and including the amendment
EU 2016/1416).

Other substances used in the formulation of this product
The other substances used in the manufacturing of this article are listed in:
= Dutch Regeling Verpakkingen- en Gebruiksartikelen (Warenwet), chapter | - Kunststoffen
= German Empfehlung of Kunststoffe im Lebensmittelverkehr: Empfehlungen des Bundesinstituts
fur Risikobewertungen (BfR).

Pigments, Colorants and Adhesives (in case of a colored/printed or labeled article):
Other colorants and/or pigments used in the formulation of this product, that are not regulated by
10/2011/EC (up to and including the amendment 202/2014/EC), are incompliance with:

= Dutch Regeling Verpakkingen- en Gebruiksartikelen (Warenwet), chapter Xl — Colorants and
pigments.

and/or
» Resolution AP (89) 1 of the Council of Europe “On the use of colorants in plastic materials
coming into contact with food”, Il, 2 (purity)

Weidelco BV
Piter Terpstrawei 28 Postbus 250 E-mail: info@weidelco.nl BTW nr: NL81.58.60.390.B01
8914 BJ Leeuwarden 8901 BB Leeuwarden Website: www.weidelco.nl ING Bank: NL92INGB0658 280 813

Telefoon: 088-28 000 00 KvK Leeuwarden 0111 4281 BIC: INGBNL2A



Productspecificatie en conformiteitsverklaring

111110700 sal.deksel rond trp. 115 102-D (laag)

Datum: 22-09-2020

foodpartners ‘

and/or
= The swiss regulation 817.023.21 “On the use of inks for materials or objects coming
into contact with with food”

and/or
» The French positive list on pigments and colorants, published in the Circulaire no 176
consolidée du 2 décembre 1959 modifiée relative aux pigments et colorants des
matieres plastiques et emballages”, as amended.

All intentionally added substances not subject to listing in Annex | comply with the relevant requirements
of the Framework Regulation 1935/2004 and a risk assessment in accordance with Article 19 of the
Plastic Regulation 10/2011 has been performed.

Overall Migration

Overall migration experiments with a representative sample made of a comparable grade have been
performed and comply with the overall migration limits of 10 mg/dm2. Migration test have been
performed with the following test conditions;

Tests are based on 10/2011/EC
Surface — volume ratio of representative sample: 12
Overall migration test:

Simulants % During Temperature Aver. result (mg/dm?2)
A Ethanol 10% 10 days 40°C <1
B Acetic acid 3% 10 days 40°C <1
D2 Qlive ail X 10 days 60°C 59

It should be noted that the representative samples have been tested for the above mentioned conditions
only. It is the responsibility of the legal entity responsible for placing the article on the market to ensure
the usage of the article is safe, lawful and technically suitable and can determined through mutual
consultation and agreement

The product is not yet in contact with food and/or intended for direct use by consumers.

It has therefore not been determined if the product induces an unacceptable change in the composition
of the food or organoleptic changes of the food.

Regulatory status of used substances

We declare that:

Used substances subject to restriction in national legislation. Substances (colorants, polymer production
aids, substances on the provisional list) used in the formulation of the product are subjected to

restrictions in national legislation.

Presence of substances subject to SML or QM restrictions (national legislation)

Substance: CAS number: Country: Restriction (mg/kg):
X X X X
Weidelco BV
Piter Terpstrawei 28 Postbus 250 E-mail: info@weidelco.nl BTW nr: NL81.58.60.390.B01
8914 BJ Leeuwarden 8901 BB Leeuwarden Website: www.weidelco.nl ING Bank: NL92INGB0658 280 813

Telefoon: 088-28 000 00 KvK Leeuwarden 0111 4281 BIC: INGBNL2A



Productspecificatie en conformiteitsverklaring

111110700 sal.deksel rond trp. 115 102-D (laag)

Datum: 22-09-2020

foodpartners ‘

Substances, monomers and additives, subject to SML or QM restrictions
Substances, monomers and additives, subject to SML or QM restrictions used in the
formulation of the product are listed in EU regulation 10/2011/EC (up to and including
the amendment 202/2014/EC).

Presence of substances subject to SML or QM restrictions (Annes I)

Substance: EC ref. Restriction Aver. result
' number: (mg/kg): (mg/kg)
Bis (4-propylbenzylidene) propylsorbitol 808 5 0,2

Substances listed in Annex Il (1), metals

When the product contains substances listed in Annex Il (1), to the Plastics Regulation,
these substances cannot be released above the limit specified.

This product has been tested on containing substances of Annex I, these results are
listed below.

Substance: Restriction (mg/kg): Aver. Result (mg/kg)

X X X

PAAs (Primary Aromatic Amines) covered by Annex Il (2) to the Plastics Regulation
The product does not contain intentionally added PAAs. PAAs cannot be released above the detection
limit.

Restrictions of substances in product mentioned above are complied with, based on worst case
calculations, migration modeling or migration testing.
Specific migration is tested under the following conditions: SM test condition

Simulants % During Temperature

A Ethanol 10% 10 days 40°C
B Acetic acid 3% 10 days 40°C
D2 Olive oil 10 days 60°C
D2 substitute Iso-octane 2 days 40°C

Compliance of substances used in inks, coatings or adhesives

- that are also listed with a restriction in Annex | or 1l of the Plastics Regulation and
Swiss ordinance — has been assessed. See point “Other substances used in the
formulation of this product”

Weidelco BV
Piter Terpstrawei 28 Postbus 250 E-mail: info@weidelco.nl BTW nr: NL81.58.60.390.B01
8914 BJ Leeuwarden 8901 BB Leeuwarden Website: www.weidelco.nl ING Bank: NL92INGB0658 280 813

Telefoon: 088-28 000 00 KvK Leeuwarden 0111 4281 BIC: INGBNL2A



Productspecificatie en conformiteitsverklaring

111110700 sal.deksel rond trp. 115 102-D (laag)

Datum: 22-09-2020

foodpartners ‘

Presence of dual use additives. Identity of substance as listed in the European legislation on
additives or flavourings, (Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008,
Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008) (Substance name and E-number of FL-number)

Substance: E/FL-no:

Glycerol monostearate E471

Final use of the product
The product is allowed to be in contact with the following kinds of All
food:
Any time at room temperature or
below, including 2 hours at

70°C, 15 minutes at 100°C

Specification of time and temperature of treatment and storage
with food:

Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used
to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or 12
article.

Functional barrier
The product does not contain plastic layers behind a functional barrier.

The information provided in this document is restricted to this product as it leaves its production
facilities.

The information included in this document is valid from the stated version date until this document is
superseded. Because of possible changes in the underlying legislation and regulations, as well as
possible changes in our products, we cannot guarantee that the status of this document will remain
unchanged. We, therefore recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically.

It will be renewed in all cases where the previous conformity is no longer ensured.

Leeuwarden, i.0. Weidelco BV

Weidelco BV
Piter Terpstrawei 28 Postbus 250 E-mail: info@weidelco.nl BTW nr: NL81.58.60.390.B01
8914 BJ Leeuwarden 8901 BB Leeuwarden Website: www.weidelco.nl ING Bank: NL92INGB0658 280 813

Telefoon: 088-28 000 00 KvK Leeuwarden 0111 4281 BIC: INGBNL2A



